

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

HK Express Records 106% Passenger Growth in the Month of January

Hong Kong, 18 February, 2015 HK Express, Hong Kong's low-fare airline, has revealed that it achieved significant year-on-year growth in terms of passenger numbers for the month of January.

Total passengers for the month amounted to 151,306, which represents an increase of 106% in the same month compared to 2014.

The airline attributed the success to their growth strategy in North Asia. With low-fare flights to Tokyo and Osaka proving incredibly popular among the traveling public, HK Express has been rapidly expanding its footprint in Japan, as well as Korea. Currently HK Express offers 54 low-fare flights to Japan every week, including Tokyo, Osaka, Fukuoka and Nagoya, as well as 24 weekly flights to Seoul-Incheon and Busan in Korea.

Andrew Cowen, Deputy CEO of HK Express said, "North-Asia continued to be a key driver of growth for HK Express. Passenger traffic has experienced a significant year-on-year growth of 352% in January for North-Asia. The dramatic leap in passenger numbers attests to the success of our strategy to offer consistently affordable fares that make air travel accessible to everyone.

HK Express also continued to achieve its number one position among all Hong Kong-based airlines in terms of On-Time Performance (OTP). In January 2015, according to independent flight statistic monitoring website flightstats.com, HK Express achieved an overall result of 91.2%. On-Time Performance, or OTP, is generated by independent flight monitoring website www.flightstats.com.

	27/10/2013 - 31/1/2015*	12 Months to 31/1/2015	Month of January 2015
Guests Flown:	1,530,842	1,410,210	151,306
% change vs last year	114%	106%	174%
On-time Performance**	85.90%	85.1%	91.2%

*Denotes period since conversion to LCC

**Departures < 15 minutes of scheduled departure time (industry standard measure of punctuality)

HK Express provides low-fare travel to 18 popular destinations throughout Asia, including the soon to be launched routes to Da Nang, Vietnam (01 April), Wuxi, China (10 April), and Siem Reap, Cambodia (01 October).



For reservations or information, please visit www.hkexpress.com, follow us on Facebook fan page: www.facebook.com/HKExpress, SinaWeibo: www.weibo.com/hkexpress; WeChat: HK Express; Twitter: HKExpress.jp or refer to our Instagram: @HK_Express.

HK Express is currently on the IATA Operational Safety Audit (IOSA) registry until October 22, 2016.



Above: HK Express records 106% passenger growth in the month of January.

-Ends-

About HK Express

HK Express is Hong Kong's one-and-only dedicated low-fare airline. By focusing on safety, low-fares and best-in-class on-time performance, HK Express is revolutionizing air travel in Hong Kong and Asia. HK Express flies to 18 popular destinations throughout Asia, including Da Nang in Vietnam (commencing 1 April); Wuxi in China (commencing 10 April) and Siem Reap in Cambodia (commencing 1 October).

即時發佈

HK Express 公佈 2015 年 1 月載客量大幅攀升 106%

(香港，2014 年 2 月 18 日) HK Express 今天宣佈 2015 年 1 月份載客量較上年同期大幅增長 106%，1 月份的載客量上升至 151,306 人次。

HK Express 將客量大幅攀升歸功於公司在北亞地區的拓展戰略。前往東京和大阪的廉價航班服務受到市場的熱烈歡迎，為了回應龐大的市場需求，HK Express 迅速擴大日本和韓國的航點網路。目前 HK Express 每週有 54 班飛往日本的航班，其中包括東京、大阪、福岡和名古屋熱門城市，另外還提供每週 24 班航班飛往韓國首爾（仁川）和釜山。

HK Express 行政副總裁 Andrew Cowen 表示：「北亞市場是 HK Express 的主要增長動力。今年 1 月，我們在北亞地區的載客量同比大幅上升 352%，持續增長載客量足證我們的戰略取得了成功，HK Express 將致力於為旅客提供價格相宜的機票，讓更多人享受廉游亞洲的樂趣。」

此外，在航班準時率方面，HK Express 繼續穩坐香港本土航空公司的榜首寶座。根據獨立航班監測網站 www.flightstats.com 的資料，HK Express 今年 1 月的航班準時率（OTP）高達 91.2%。航班準時率（OTP）由獨立航班監測網站 www.flightstats.com 統計公佈。

	27/10/2013 - 31/1/2015*	2014 年 2 月至 2015 年 1 月	2015 年 1 月
載客量	1,530,842	1,410,210	151,306
同比變化	114%	106%	174%
航班準時率**	85.90%	85.1%	91.2%

*自轉型為低成本航空公司後開始計算

**航班準時率是指在計畫起飛時間 15 分鐘內起飛的航班數量（即航空業衡量準時率的一般標準）

目前，HK Express 提供前往 18 個亞洲熱門城市的優惠機票，其中包括越南峴港（於 4 月 1 日啟航）、中國無錫（於 4 月 10 日啟航）和柬埔寨暹粒（於 10 月 1 日啟航）。

如需預訂機票或瞭解更多資訊，敬請瀏覽 HK Express 網頁 <http://www.hkexpress.com>、登入 Facebook 專頁 <https://www.facebook.com/HKExpress>、HK Express 新浪微博專頁 www.weibo.com/hkexpress、或關注 Twitter:HKExpress.jp、Instagram: @HK_Express 以及 HK Express 微信公眾帳號。

至 2016 年 10 月 22 日，HK Express 持有國際航空運輸協會運行安全審計（IOSA）認證。



上圖：HK Express 今年 1 月份的載客量較上年同期大幅增長 106%。

-完-

關於 HK Express

HK Express 是唯一一家建基於香港的低成本航空公司。憑藉穩定的安全性、相宜的票價和業內領先的航班準時率，HK Express 的出現為香港及亞洲地區的航空市場帶來全新氣象。HK Express 航點覆蓋 18 個亞洲城市，包括即將推出三條新航線 - 越南峴港 (於 4 月 1 日啟航)、中國無錫 (於 4 月 10 日啟航)，以及柬埔寨暹粒 (於 10 月 1 日啟航)。HK Express 致力於為每一位旅客提供舒適便捷的航班服務，擴大廉遊亞洲的版圖。

香港快运航空公布 2015 年 1 月载客量大幅攀升 106%

(中国, 2014 年 2 月 18 日) 香港快运航空 (HK Express) 今天宣布 2015 年 1 月份载客量较上年同期大幅增长 106%, 1 月份的载客量上升至 151,306 人次。

香港快运航空将客量大幅攀升归功于公司在北亚地区的拓展战略。前往东京和大阪的廉价航班服务受到市场的热烈欢迎, 为了响应庞大的市场需求, 香港快运航空迅速扩大日本和韩国的航点网络。目前香港快运航空每周有 54 班飞往日本的航班, 其中包括东京、大阪、福冈和名古屋热门城市, 另外还提供每周 24 班航班飞往韩国首尔(仁川)和釜山。

香港快运航空行政副总裁 Andrew Cowen 表示: 「北亚市场是香港快运航空的主要增长动力。今年 1 月, 我们在北亚地区的载客量同比大幅上升 352%, 持续增长载客量足证我们的战略取得了成功, 香港快运航空将致力于为旅客提供价格相宜的机票, 让更多人享受廉游亚洲的乐趣。」

此外, 在航班准点率方面, 香港快运航空继续稳坐香港本土航空公司的榜首宝座。根据独立航班监测网站 www.flightstats.com 的数据, 香港快运航空今年 1 月的航班准点率(OTP)高达 91.2%。航班准点率(OTP)由独立航班监测网站 www.flightstats.com 统计公布。

	27/10/2013 - 31/1/2015*	2014 年 2 月至 2015 年 1 月	2015 年 1 月
载客量	1,530,842	1,410,210	151,306
同比变化	114%	106%	174%
航班准点率**	85.90%	85.1%	91.2%

*自转型为低成本航空公司后开始计算

**航班准点率是指在计划起飞时间 15 分钟内起飞的航班数量 (即航空业衡量准点率的一般标准)

目前, 香港快运航空提供前往 18 个亚洲热门城市的优惠机票, 其中包括越南岷港(于 4 月 1 日后航)、中国无锡 (于 4 月 10 日后航)和柬埔寨暹粒(于 10 月 1 日后航)。

如欲订购机票或了解更多信息, 可浏览香港快运航空网页 <http://www.hkexpress.com>、登入香港快运航空新浪微博专区 weibo.com/hkexpress 或关注香港快运航空微信订阅号。

至 2016 年 10 月 22 日, 香港快运航空持有国际航空运输协会运行安全审计(IOSA)认证。



上图: 香港快运航空 今年 1 月份的载客量较上年同期大幅增长 106%。

-完-

关于香港快运航空

香港快运航空(香港快运航空)是唯一一家建基于香港的低成本航空公司。凭借稳定的安全性、相宜的票价和业内领先的航班准时率,香港快运航空的出现为香港及亚洲地区的航空市场带来全新气象。香港快运航空航点覆盖 18 个亚洲城市,包括即将推出三条新航线 - 越南岘港(于 4 月 1 日启航)、中国无锡(于 4 月 10 日启航),以及柬埔寨暹粒(于 10 月 1 日启航)。香港快运航空致力于为每一位旅客提供舒适便捷的航班服务,扩大廉游亚洲的版图。